

## Product End-of-Life Notice

## Miscellaneous SKUs and FRUs

Brocade is initiating the End of Life (EOL) process for a number SKUs and FRUs to streamline fulfilment. These are low volume item SKUs or FRUs in low usage.

These SKUs do not constitute elimination of the main product line they are associated with. Hence continued orders, shipment and support for the main part product numbers these SKUs/FRUs may be associated with will not be impacted by this notice.

The objective of the Brocade account management team is to assist you to make your final purchases of product subject to EOL and to smoothly transition to the new product or solution by planning to the following milestones:

Brocade SKU	Date
EOL Notification Date	March 5, 2018
Last Time Order (LTO) Final, Non-Cancelable, Non-Returnable Order Due Date (Subject to lead time and availability)	June 25, 2018
Last Customer Ship (LCS) Date	August 31, 2018

Brocade Part Number	Description	Recommended Alternative Solution
BR-340-B-0008	340,16P, FULL FABRIC,8G SWL SFPS, BR	One BR-320-B-0008 and one XBR- SMEDPOD8-01
BR-360-B-0008	360,24P, FULL FABRIC,8G SWL SFPS, BR	One BR-320-B-0008 and two XBR- SMEDPOD8-01
BR-6505-12-0R	BR 6505,12P,0 SFPS, BR, AC,1 PSU	BR-6505-12-16G-0R or BR-G610- 8-16G-0
BR-6510-24-8G-R	6510,24P,8GB SWL SFP, BR, AC, PORT SIDE EX	BR-6510-24-16G-R or BR-G620- 24-32G-R
BR-6520-48-8G-R	6520,48P,8G, SWL SFP, AC, PORT EXH	BR-6520-48-16G-R
BR-7800F-B-0002	7800 FULL,22P,16 8G LW SFPS,0 GBE SFP	BR-7840-0002
BR-DCX8514-B-0001	DCX8510-4,2PS,0P,2CP,2 16G CORE, BR	BR-DCX8514-B-002
BR-FX824-B-1002	FX8-24,22P EXTBL, IPSEC,12 8GB LWL SFP, BR	BR-SX6-0002
XBR-ENTPOD-8G	S/W,24 PORT ON-DEMAND,24 BR 8G SWL SFP	XBR-ENTPOD-16G
XBR-MENTPOD8-01	S/W, POD, LICENSE, W/16 SWL 8G SFPS	No replacement solution. FRU is obsolete. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-MIDR12POD-8G	S/W,12 PORT ON-DEMAND,12 BR,8G SFP	XBR-MIDR12POD-16G
XBR-MIDRPOD8-01	S/W, PORT-ON-DEMAND, WITH 8 BR 8GB SFPS	No replacement solution. FRU is obsolete. End of Service date is not applicable.
BR-6510-24-16G-F	6510,24P,16GB SWL SFP, BR, AC, NON-PORT EXH	BR-G620-24-32G-F

© 2018 BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



Brocade Part Number	Description	Recommended Alternative Solution
BR-6510-24-8G-F	6510,24P,8GB SWL SFP, BR, AC, NON-PORT EXH	BR-G620-24-32G-F
BR-6510-48-16G-F	6510,48P,16GB SWL SFP, BR, AC, NON-PORT, ENT	BR-G620-48-32G-F
BR-6520-48-16G-F	6520,48P,16G, SWL SFP, AC, NON-PORT EXH	BR-6520-48-16G-R
BR-6520-48-8G-F	6520,48P,8G, SWL SFP, AC, NON-PORT EXH	BR-6520-48-16G-R
BR-DCX-B-0104	UPGRADE 2 POWER SUPPLIES,2000W, BR	Quantity two of XBR-DCX-B-0104
XBR-000306	FRU, RAIL KIT,24-32 INCHES	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-000307	FRU, FLUSH MOUNT KIT	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-250WPSAC-F	FRU,250W, ACPS/FAN, NONPORTSIDEEXHAUST	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-250WPSAC-R	FRU,250W, ACPS/FAN, PORT SIDEEXHAUST	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-500WPSAC-F	FRU 500W ACPS, NONPORTSIDE EXHAUST	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-500WPSAC-R	FRU 500W ACPS, PORT SIDE EXHAUST	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-DCX-0131	FRU, USB DRIVE,2G, BR	XBR-USB-4GB
XBR-DCX-0306	1U,72P LC-LC PATCH PANEL	Customers are advised to use 3rd party patch panels. Consult with your preferred cabling infrastructure vendor
XBR-R000030	FRU, SERIAL CABLE RJ45 / ADAPTOR	Customers are advised to use a 3rd party adaptor
XBR-R000293	FRU, FLUSH MOUNT KIT,14U RM KIT, BR	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-TWX-0101	TWINAX,1 METER,1 PACK	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-TWX-0301	TWINAX,3 METER,1 PACK	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-TWX-0501	TWINAX,5 METER,1 PACK	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-TWX-0108	TWINAX,1 METER,8 PACK	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-TWX-0308	TWINAX,3 METER,8 PACK	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-TWX-0508	TWINAX,5 METER,8 PACK	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-TWX-0111	10GE TWINAX COPPER CABLES -LENGTH 1M	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.
XBR-TWX-0311	10GE TWINAX COPPER CABLES -LENGTH 3M	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.

© 2018 BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



Brocade Part Number	Description	<b>Recommended Alternative Solution</b>
XBR-TWX-0511	10GE TWINAX COPPER CABLES -LENGTH 5M	Not used in SAN products. No alternative solution from Broadcom. End of Service date is not applicable.

## Note

• All main product lines associated with the SKU's above will continue to be available after LCS date unless otherwise noted in the recommended alternative solution.

\*Additional restrictions and limitations apply to support for software and such support may be cancelled or changed without notice. Contact your sales representative for more information.